health

CARE AGENCY

HCA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type Effective Until 6/30/19 7/1/19 to 6/30/20
Hazardous Waste Generators:
0-10 Employees $400 $410
11-25 Employees $506 $519
26-50 Employees $719 $737
51-100 Employees $1,008 $1,033
101-250 Employees $1,463 $1,500
251-500 Employees $2,066 $2,118
501 + Employees $2,653 $2,719
SPECIAL GENERATOR $199 $204
Tier Permit:
Permit By Rule $1,798 $1,843
Conditionally Authorized $1,256 $1,287
Conditionally Exempt $304 $312
Aboveground Storage Tank:
1,320 - 9,999 gallons $46 $47
10,000 gallons or greater $291 $298
Agricultural / Construction < 20,000 gallons $15 $15
Underground Storage Tank:
Facilities, Per Tank (Formerly PTQO) $561 $575
Vaulted Tank $263 $270
Plan Check:
Tank Installation - Up To First Five Hours $590 $605
Tank Removal/Closure - Up To First Five Hours $348 $357
Tank Modification - Up To First Five Hours $463 $475
Each Hour After First Five Hours $117 $120
CalARP - Base Fee:
Program Level 1 - Up To First Three Hours $349 $358
Program Level 2 - Up To First Ten Hours $1,159 $1,188
Program Level 3 - Up To First 15 Hours $1,740 $1,784
Each Hour After Initial Hours $117 $120
Hazardous Materials Disclosure Progam:
1-4 Chemicals $137 $140
5-10 Chemicals $201 $206
11-14 Chemicals $286 $293
15-20 Chemicals $367 $376
21+ Chemicals $442 $453




Hourly Rate Fees:

Site Cleanup Oversight $184 $184
HW/UST, AST, Disclosure and all CUPA Programs
$116 $119
MEDICAL WASTE FACILITIES
Fee Type Effective Until 6/30/19 7/1/19 to 6/30/20

Facilities Without On-Site Treatment:

Acute Care 1-99 Beds $535 $548

Acute Care 100-199 Beds $793 $813

Acute Care 200-250 Beds $844 $865

Acute Care 251+ Beds $849 $870
Facilities With On-Site Treatment Units:

Acute Care 1-99 Beds $776 $795

Acute Care 100-199 Beds $1,015 $1,040

Acute Care 200-250 Beds $1,149 $1,178

Acute Care 251+ Beds $1,293 $1,325
Other Facilities w/ On-Site Treatment:

1 Treatment Unit - CLT, LQGT, & SQOT 1 $612 $627

2-3 Treatment Units - CLT, LQGT, & SQOT 2 $920 $943
4-6 Treatment Units - CLT, LQGT, & SQOT 3 $1,876 $1,923
7-10 Treatment Units - CLT, LQGT, & SQOT 4 $3,116 $3,194
11+ Treatment Units - CLT, LQGT, & SQOT 5 $6,453 $6,614
Acute Care Facility Hazardous Waste:
Acute Care Facility Haz Waste 1-99 Beds $361 $370
Acute Care Facility Haz Waste 100-199 Beds $422 $433
Acute Care Facility Haz Waste 200-250 Beds $482 $494
Acute Care Facility Haz Waste 251+ Beds $542 $556
[Skilled Nursing Facilities $446 | $457
[Large Quantity Generator $446 | $457
Common Storage Facility Generator:

2-10 Generators $195 $200
11-49 Generators $394 $404
50 + Generators $690 $707

[Small Quantity Generators (SQG) $51 | $52 |
Hourly Rate Fee:
[Medical Waste Program Hourly $127 | $130 |




BODY ART
Fee Type Effective Until 6/30/19 7/1/19 to 6/30/20

Body Art Facilities $363 $372
Permanent Cosmetic or Body Piercing Facility $273 $280
Temporary Body Art Facilities, per booth $167 $171
Body Art Practitioner Registration $45 $46
Body Art Facilty Plan Check $435 $446
Mechanical Ear Piercing Notification $47 $48
Temporary Event Sponsor $364 $373
Reinstatement Expired/Suspended Registration $41 $42
Hourly Rate Fee:

[Body Art Program Hourly $130 | $133|
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